
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020869-2024 

Contract

UKSPF Support for People and Skills

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020869

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e1d1  

Published 9 July 2024, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road Westbridgford

Nottinghamshire

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mr Mabs Karim

Email

mabs.karim@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772721

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020869-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020869-2024
mailto:mabs.karim@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKSPF Support for People and Skills

Reference number

DN675231

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council (NCC) is undertaking this procurement exercise on behalf
of the following districts and borough councils (Commissioning Bodies) in the
Nottinghamshire region:

• Ashfield District Council

• Bassetlaw District Council

• Broxtowe District Council

• Gedling Borough Council

• Mansfield District Council

• Rushcliffe Borough Council

The above district and borough councils (Commissioning Bodies) across Nottinghamshire
are looking to jointly commission a package of support for people and skills via a Single
Provider Framework Agreement that delivers against the intervention E33 of the Supporting
People and Skills Investment priority from the UKSPF



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,316,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottinghamshire County Council (NCC) is undertaking this procurement exercise on behalf
of the following districts and borough councils (Commissioning Bodies) in the
Nottinghamshire region:

• Ashfield District Council

• Bassetlaw District Council

• Broxtowe District Council

• Gedling Borough Council

• Mansfield District Council

• Rushcliffe Borough Council



Page 5 to 8

The above district and borough councils (Commissioning Bodies) across Nottinghamshire
are looking to jointly commission a package of support for people and skills via a Single
Provider Framework Agreement that delivers against the intervention E33 of the Supporting
People and Skills Investment priority from the UKSPF

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020221

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN675231

Lot No

1

Title

UKSPF Support for People and Skills

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/020221-2023


Page 7 to 8

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Futures Advice, Skills and Employment Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,316,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T16:49:14+0100
	TCPDF




